

## TOWN OF PARADISE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE PARADISE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY MEETING MINUTES 7:00 PM – JULY 9, 2024

## 1. OPENING

The Regular Successor Agency to the Town of Paradise Redevelopment Agency meeting was called to order at 9:34 p.m. by Chair Ronald Lassonde in the Town Hall Council Chamber located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California.

**DIRECTORS PRESENT:** Greg Bolin Steve Crowder, Steve "Woody" Culleton, Rose Tryon, and Ronald Lassonde, Chair

**DIRECTORS ABSENT: None** 

**STAFF PRESENT:** Town Manager Jim Goodwin, Town Attorney Scott E. Huber, Deputy Town Clerk Melanie Elvis, Finance Director/Town Treasurer Aimee Beleu, and Information Systems Director Luis Marquez.

- 2. PUBLIC COMMUNICATION None
- 3. ITEMS FOR CONSENT CALENDAR None
- 4. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION ACTION CALENDAR
  - 4a. Finance Director/Town Treasurer Aimee Beleu presented the proposed Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency budget.

**MOTION by Bolin, seconded by Crowder,** adopted Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency Resolution No. 2024-01, "A Resolution of the Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency adopting the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency Budget." Roll call vote was unanimous.

## 5. ADJOURNMENT

Chair Lassonde adjourned the meeting 9	Э:36 р.m.	
Date Approved: December 10, 2024		
By:	Attest:	
/s/ Steve Crowder, Chair	/s/_ Melanie Elvis, Board Secretar	_ V